503475279 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3521904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUBE TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL WATSON
Street Address:	19 CHALKWELL ESPLANADE, SOUTHEND ON SEA
City:	ESSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SS08JQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008036
Application Number:	14419332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: skemraj@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. SAUER

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0120292	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. SAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Sauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=1252883#page1.tif source=1252883#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036541 FRAME: 0161

503475279

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Tube Tech International Limited, a British Conpany, of

14 Rawreth Industrial Estate, Rawreth Lane, Rayleigh, Essex SS6 9RL, UK

(hereinafter "the Assignor")

is the proprietor of all the granted patents and pending patent applications listed in Annex l appended hereto (hereinafter "the Patents")

AND WHEREAS

Michael Watson of

19 Chalkwell Esplanade, Southend on Sea, Essex SS0 8JQ

(hereinafter "the Assignee"

desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in the Patents

NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of the sum of £30,000, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee and his successors and assigns its entire rights, title and interest in the Patents, including the right to be granted patents in all the European states on any pending European patent applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF

The Assignor and the Assignee have signed on the date indicated.

Tube Tech International Limited Signed	Michael Watson Signed Woodse	
Name and Capacity of signatory <u>management</u> <u>Notices</u>	Name and Capacity of signatory MICHAEL WATSON M.D/	Nap
Date 26\8\15	Date 26\8\15	

PATENT REEL: 036541 FRAME: 0162

ANNEX I

· .

Matter Code	Country Code	Filing Number	Grant/Reg Number	Status
8467	GB	904481.9	GB2468650	Granted (active)
8468	GB	904483.5	GB2468651	Granted (active)
10342P/GB	GB	1108726.9	2491143	Granted (active)
8660CA	CA	2755567	2755567	Granted (active)
8660US	US	13/232,242	8905121	Granted (active)
8660CN	CN	201080012245.6	ZL201080012245.6	Granted (active)
8778EP	EP	10712784.7	EP2486361	Granted (active)
10226P/EP	E P	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
8778EPGB	GB	10768590.1	EP2486361	Granted (active)
10226P/EPSE	SE	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPPL	PL	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPNL	NL	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPIT	IT	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPGB	GB	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPFR	FR	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPDE	DE	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
10226P/EPBE	BE	12714375.8	2691726	Granted (active)
8660EP	EP	10712784.7		Pending
11481P/GB	GB	1213837.6		Pending
8778US	US	13/500,390		Pending
10226P/CA	CA	2831695		Pending
10226P/US	US	14/008,036		Pending
11481P/WOEP	EP	13765510.6		Pending
11481P/WOUS	US.	14/419,332		Pending

Tube Tech International Limited	
	11/100/0
Michael Watson	Mycob

PATENT REEL: 036541 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 09/11/2015